
Y a s e  Assignment and Scheduling Record 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearinq Services Completes 

Docket No. 020121-TI Date Docketed: 02/14/2002 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  prov ide interexchange 

Company: Moving Bytes. Inc.  
telecommunications service by Moving Bytes. Inc.  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expi r a t i o n  : 

Referred t o :  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF 
( " ( 1 "  ind icates OPR) X X - - - -  - - - _ -  

10 workdays. Time Schedule Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  

Proqram/Module B l ( a )  

S t a f f  A s s i  qnment s 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

W (  

i )  

i )  

0 

i )  

0 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

JARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
[T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Current CASR r e v i  s i  on 1 eve1 
'OR UPDAT'ES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4 .  
5 .  
6 .  
7. 
8. 
9. 

10 .  
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

T 

1 1  
I /  
1 1 

1 - 1  

l l  
Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

Assignments are as fo l lows:  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  

Commi s s i  oners I HrQ.  I S t a f f  I 
- Prehearing O f f i ce r  

I Commissioners I ADM I 

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the case 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the  case. Date: / / 

PSCKCA015-C (Rev 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Approved: 

\ 



.- 
-Case Assiqnment and Scheduling Record 4 

(( 

- 
Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearinq Services Completes 

Docket N O .  020121-TI 

Company: Moving Bytes. Inc.  

Date Docketed: 02/14/2002 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 
telecommunications service by Moving Bytes, Inc.  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expi r a t i o n :  

Referred t o  : AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF ("0 " ind icates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 

- - - - - - - - -  X X 

Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e B l ( a  

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs ( 1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

S t a f f  As s i  qnments 

T W i l l i a m s  

J E l l i o t t  

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner 1 S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 02/21/2002 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

JARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
[T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
'OR UPDAlES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2.  Agenda 
3. PAA Order - Close if No Protest 
4. 
5 .  
6 .  
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
'1" 14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
?'I JL . 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
?7 JI. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as fo l lows : 

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  

Commi ss i  oners 
Exam. 

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the case. 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

- Preheari ng Of f i ce r  

Commi ss i  oners 

JB DS BZ PL BD 

Approved : 
v /  

Date: 02/22/2002 

C 



COMMISSIONERS : 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850)413-6330 (ADMIN) 

February 14,2002 

Patrick D. Crocker, Esquire 
Early, Lennon, Crocker & Bartosiewicz, P.L.C. 
900 Comerica Building 
Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007-4752 

Re: Docket No. 020121-TI 

Dear Mr. Crocker: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide 
interexchange telecommunications service by Moving Bytes, Inc., which was filed in this 
office on February 14, 2002, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. 
Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 41 3-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Please note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificate 
companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or 
contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be 
expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.corn Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 
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Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Andrea Cowart 
Tuesday, April 30,2002 1 :30 PM 
CCA - Orders / Notices 
Order 

PAA Order 

0201 21 - 0201 21 or.jae 

Andrea N. Cowart, Deputy Clerk 
State of Florida Public Service Commission 
acowart@psc.state.fl.us 
(850) 41 3-621 4 Phone 
(850) 293-6214 Suncom 
(850) 41 3-621 5 Facsimile 
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From: 
Sent: 
To : 
Subject: 

Andrea Cowart 
Friday, May 24, 2002 9:45 AM 
CCA - Orders / Notices 
Orders 

020286, 020367 - 020286or.jae - PAA Order 

020121 - 020121co.jae - Consummating Order 

011014 - 011014or.jae - Order Approving Settlement 

Andrea N. Cowart, Deputy Clerk 
State of Florida Public Service Commission 
acowart@psc.state.fl.us 
(850) 413-6214 Phone 
(850) 293-6214 Suncom 
(850) 413-6215 Facsimile 

1 


